profitere

Nabadwip Municipality Nabadwip, Nadia ORDER No:-29/2022-23 Dated:-Nabadwip, the 15th July 2022

In pursuance of the order no:-703/UDMA-15011(20)/7/2020-LS-MA SEC, dated:-05.07.2022 by the Government of West Bengal, Department of Urban Development & Municipal Affairs (Municipal Affairs Branch) Sri Hiranmoy Adak, WBA & AS, joined in this office as a Finance Officer on 11.07.2022, It is also hereby ordered that Sri Hiranmoy Adak, Finance Officer, Nabadwip Municipality will operate Accounts & Cash Department of Nabadwip Municipality & will sign all Banks & Treasury cheques as per notification no 1017/MA/0/C-4/2M-11/2017, Dated, Kolkata, the 13th Day of November, 2019.

Sd/-B.K Saha Chairman Nabadwip Municipality

Copy forward for information:-

- 1. Executive Officer, N.M.
- 2. Finance Officer, N.M.
- 3. Accountant, N.M.
- 4. Cashier In-Charge, N.M.
- 5. Officer heading Revenue Dept. N.M.
- 6. Officer heading PWD Dept.N.M
- 7. Officer heading Water Supply Dept.N.M
- 8. Officer heading Light & Electricity Dept.N.M
- 9. Store Keeper In-Charge, N.M.
- 10. In-Charge of Education Dept.N.M
- 11. Sanitary Inspector & Officer heading Public health & Conservency Dept.
- 12. Office Superintendent, In Charge, N.M.
- 13. Officer heading NUHM & CBPHCS Dept.N.M
- 14. Officer heading NULM Dept.N.M
- 15. Sri Amitava Pal,IT Co-Ordinator,N.M (He is directed to prepare the digital signature of Sri Hiranmoy Adak & others)

Chairman
Nabadwip Municipality
Chairman
Nabadwip Municipality